Shoe Box F Series
· IP65.
· Battery back up.
· Motion sensor and daylight sensor.
· Color changeable and power adjustable.
Ordering Guide
Shell Shape
F1, F2, F3, F4, F5
Shoe Box Wattage Y=D, Dimmable
Y=N, Non-dimmable
Z=CCT, 27=2700K, 30=3000K
Z=CA, Color Adjustable
D=T1, T2, T3, T4
SB xxxW Fx YZD
Feature
Application
Specification
• IP65, Battery back up.
• Extra photocell sensor available.
• Motion sensor and daylight sensor.
• Color changeable and power adjustable.
• Comes with multiple bracket options, 5 year warranty on the entire luminaire.
• Specialized designed for outdoor parking lot and wide area with super slim design.
• System luminous efficacy 140 lumens per watt, with lifespan of more than 50,000 hours.
Industrial and commercial applications.
For road and area lighting like: tunnels, parking lots, auto dealerships, high masts,
apartments, residential complexes, shopping malls, sporting complexes and fields,
educational facilities, streets, roadways, parks, etc.
2
* All models are fixed CCT option: 2700K-6500K.
* Only F4(200W) and F5(300W)  can be changeable CCT option:  3500K/4000K/5000K. (With a switch to change CCT).
Model F1 F2 F3 F4 F5
Wattage
Light  Ef f ic iency
Input  Voltage
Power Frequency
Power Ef f ic iency
Power Factor
Heat  Radiator
Beam Angle
CRI
CCT
Work ing Life-span
IP Rat ing
Carton Dimens ions(SF Bracket)
Carton Dimens ions(AAM Bracket)
Net  Weight(KG)
Gross Weight(KG)
60W/80W/100W
60W/80W/100W
/120W/150W
60W/80W/100W/120W
/150W/200W
60W/80W/100W/120W
/150W/200W*/300W*
60W/80W/100W/120W
/150W/200W*/300W*
140 Lm/w
100-277VAC/277-480VAC
50/60Hz
94%
0.95
Die-Cast Aluminum
T2 T3 T4
70 / 80
2700K-6500K
＞50000 hours
WET LOCATION AND IP65
577x282x146(mm) 600x380x130(mm) 625x380x130(mm) 830x405x125(mm) 890x405x125mm  (mm)
515x282x146(mm) 600x380x130(mm) 645x380x130(mm) 830x405x125(mm) 890x405x125mm  (mm)
3.6 5 5.2 6 6.5
4.8 6.5 6.7 8 8.5
3
Dimension